



Works Notification Site investigations

Box Hill AUGUST 2022

Suburban Rail Loop (SRL) will be undertaking geotechnical investigations in

Box Hill as Initial and Early works continue.

Suburban Rail Loop will shape the future liveability, productivity and connectivity of Melbourne.

SRL East from Cheltenham to Box Hill will connect major employment, health, education and retail destinations in Melbourne's east and south east.

The new line will reduce travel times and create up to 8000 direct local jobs during delivery.

The new station at Box Hill will be one of the busiest stations on the metropolitan network, connecting more people to opportunities in one of Melbourne's fastest growing retail, education and medical precincts.

What are site investigations

Site investigations help the project team better understand the underlying ground conditions and where utilities and services are located.

This data informs the project's design, planning, and construction methods.

What we are doing

During these works, we will be using equipment to investigate and measure the local pipes, drains and stormwater tanks.

Works will be undertaken near the 109 Tram terminus on both Whitehorse Road and within the Linear Reserve, as well as within Box Hill Gardens.

How we will manage our work

The project team may use equipment that generates dust and medium to high level noise. Measures will be put in place to minimise impacts to the surrounding community.

These may include:

- Positioning equipment as far as possible from homes and aged care facilities, turning it off when not in use
- Applying water during cutting and drilling to reduce dust impacts
- Monitoring dust and noise levels
- Completing works in stages, finishing at one location before moving to the next.

When

The next stage of site investigations will start in Box Hill from **Tuesday 2 August** and continue for approximately three weeks.

Most works will be completed during normal day-time working hours. However, night works will be required on Whitehorse Road during the week starting Monday 15 August to minimise traffic impacts on busy roads.

Normal day-time working hours

7am – 6pm, Monday to Friday 7am – 1pm, Saturdays

Night works from 15 August for up to five nights 6pm – 7am, Monday to Friday





You can now register to receive disruption information via text message. Simply text the words BOX HILL to 0429 469 592 to sign up to alerts for traffic and construction impacts for SRL East.

Alternatively, you can contact us on 1800 105 105. Thank you for your patience and cooperation as we progress the delivery of SRL East.

What to be aware of

The map below shows traffic changes in place during these works. Vehicle and pedestrian access to homes and businesses will be maintained at all times with help from traffic controllers.

We encourage local residents and visitors to plan their journeys and allow extra time when travelling through the area.

Temporary changes

Whitehorse Road Linear Reserve

 Up to one week of works within the Linear Reserve. Pedestrian access will be maintained.

Whitehorse Road

Up to one week of lane closures between
Shipley Street and Station Street from 9.30am to
3.30pm each week day, and for up to five nights.

Box Hill Gardens

 Up to one week of works within the Box Hill Gardens, closest to Station Street and Irving Avenue. Minor pedestrian detours may be required.



Box Hill temporary changes - August 2022

More information

To find out more about Suburban Rail Loop:

- ♠ suburbanrailloop.vic.gov.au
- ➡ contact@srla.vic.gov.au
- 1800 105 105 (24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Suburban Rail Loop Authority PO Box 24214, Melbourne VIC 3001



It should be noted that this information is current at the time of printing, however changes may occur. Please visit **suburbanrailloop.vic.gov.au** for the latest updates.